
RESOLUTION 2008- 201 

WHEREAS the 911 Operations and Maintenance Fund has received 911 Fees in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was -not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of 

_D_e_ce_m_b_e_r __ __;;, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
26251 000-3 3 5220 
26252525-342412 

APPROPRIATION 
26251582-591910 
26252582-591910 
26252582-591924 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Wireless Fees 
911 Fees-Consolidated 

Transfer to Constitutional Officer 
Transfer to Constitutional Officer 
Sheriff-911 Toll Fees 

22nd day of December 

$ 35,039 
$ 25,967 
$ 61,006 

$ 35,039 
$ 21,320 
$ 4,647 
$ 61,006 


