WHEREAS the 911 Operations and Maintenance Fund has received 911 Fees in excess of what was budgeted for 2007/2008.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for the fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE			
26251000-335220	Wireless Fees	\$ 35,039	
26252525-342412	911 Fees-Consolidated	<u>\$ 25,967</u>	
		\$ 61,006	
APPROPRIATION			
26251582-591910	Transfer to Constitutional Officer	\$ 35,039	
26252582-591910	Transfer to Constitutional Officer	\$ 21,320	$\langle$
26252582-591924	Sheriff-911 Toll Fees	\$ 4,647	~
1		\$ 61,006	C

דד דז גידז צי

) 11/26/83

2008 **ADOPTED** this 22nd day of December ATTEST: **CHAIR** 201112/08 EX-OFFICIO CLERK